Hoke 4 5 

Durham 8 10 

Robeson 8 14 

Surry 4 7 

Guilford 20 25 

Cabarrus 5 8 

Randolph 5 8 

Rowan 5 9 

Davidson 7 10 

Watauga 5 6 

Polk 3 4 

Sec. 2.  There is hereby appropriated from the General Fund to the Judicial 

Department the sum of one hundred fifty-three thousand nine hundred and seventy-four dollars 

($153,974) for each fiscal year of the 1977-79 biennium for an additional magistrate within the 

currently authorized quotas for Bladen, Brunswick, Cabarrus, Cleveland, Greene, 

Northampton, Randolph, Rockingham, Sampson, and Surry Counties and for two additional